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BYU Swimming and Diving
Go COUGARS

Individual Top Times

Times since: 15-Sep-16
Brigham Young University [BYU-UT]  Group: 1      Coach: John Brooks
Number of Top Times: 5  Show Yards Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   50 Free
 1 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteNatalie Bennion JR   23.55 Y L F
 2 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteLauren Taylor SR   23.64 Y P
 3 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsMariah Lindsay FR   23.67 Y S
 4 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteTiare Coker FR   23.72 Y P
 5 12/1/2016 A3 Performance Colorado Mesa Univ. InviteAlora Foliaki JR   23.96 Y P

Women   100 Free
 1 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteTiare Coker FR   51.20 Y L F
 2 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsNatalie Bennion JR   51.26 Y F
 3 1/14/2017 Grand Canyon at BYU 1-14-17Lauren Taylor SR   51.85 Y L F
 4 12/1/2016 A3 Performance Colorado Mesa Univ. InviteAlora Foliaki JR   52.22 Y P
 5 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteAshlee Spindler SR   52.34 Y L F

Women   125 Free
 1 9/22/2016 BYU vs Utah RelaysLexi Johnson FR 1:21.13 Y L F
 2 9/22/2016 BYU vs Utah RelaysSam Palmer JR 1:22.31 Y L F

Women   200 Free
 1 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsLauren Taylor SR 1:49.71 Y L F
 2 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteEllie Thornbrue SO 1:51.38 Y P
 3 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsVanessa Moffatt JR 1:51.52 Y L F
 4 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteNatalie Bennion JR 1:51.58 Y P
 5 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsCasey Cunningham FR 1:52.04 Y P

Women   500 Free
 1 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsLauren Taylor SR 4:53.73 Y F
 2 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsVanessa Moffatt JR 4:55.36 Y F
 3 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteEllie Thornbrue SO 4:58.41 Y P
 4 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsCasey Cunningham FR 4:58.70 Y P
 5 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsAllison McCormick SR 5:00.73 Y P

Women   1000 Free
 1 10/28/2016 BYU at UC DavisSavannah DuPuis FR10:27.13 Y F
 2 10/28/2016 BYU at UC DavisVanessa Moffatt JR10:27.42 Y F
 3 11/5/2016 UNLV vs BYU 11-5-16Casey Cunningham FR10:30.75 Y F
 4 9/30/2016 Utah vs OSU, OSU vs BYUKasdyn Rafie FRx11:06.71 Y F

Women   1650 Free
 1 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsVanessa Moffatt JR17:03.31 Y F
 2 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteSavannah DuPuis FR17:19.72 Y F
 3 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteCasey Cunningham FR17:30.56 Y F
 4 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsKasdyn Rafie FR17:53.01 Y F

Women   38 Back
 1 9/22/2016 BYU vs Utah RelaysAshlee Spindler SR   26.97 Y L F
 2 9/22/2016 BYU vs Utah RelaysLauren Taylor SR   27.37 Y L F

Women   50 Back
 1 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsAshlee Spindler SR   25.33 Y L F
 2 1/14/2017 Grand Canyon at BYU 1-14-17Lauren Taylor SR   26.16 Y L F
 3 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsSam Palmer JR   26.33 Y L F
 4 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteEmma Richards JR   26.60 Y L F
 5 9/17/2016 Blue vs White vs AlumniEmily To'o JR   28.62 Y L F

Women   100 Back
 1 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsLauren Taylor SR   54.59 Y L F
 2 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteAshlee Spindler SR   55.37 Y L F
 3 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsSam Palmer JR   56.30 Y F
 4 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteEmma Richards JR   56.81 Y F
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 5 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteKelly Hatanaka SO   58.19 Y P

Women   200 Back
 1 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsLauren Taylor SR 1:57.97 Y P
 2 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsAshlee Spindler SR 1:59.24 Y P
 3 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteEmma Richards JR 2:00.91 Y F
 4 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsSam Palmer JR 2:02.33 Y F
 5 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteKelly Hatanaka SO 2:03.24 Y F

Women   38 Breast
 1 9/22/2016 BYU vs Utah RelaysMariah Lindsay FR   30.68 Y L F
 2 9/22/2016 BYU vs Utah RelaysTaylor Ballard SO   30.72 Y L F

Women   50 Breast
 1 10/7/2016 Colorado Mesa Intermountain ShootoutAnna Dahl JR   31.16 Y F
 2 10/7/2016 Colorado Mesa Intermountain ShootoutTaylor Ballard SO   31.21 Y F
 3 10/7/2016 Colorado Mesa Intermountain ShootoutMariah Lindsay FR   31.26 Y F

Women   100 Breast
 1 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsAnna Dahl JR 1:01.23 Y F
 2 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteTaylor Ballard SO 1:03.42 Y F
 3 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteMariah Lindsay FR 1:03.91 Y F
 4 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteLexi Johnson FR 1:04.18 Y P
 5 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteHanna Skaggs SR 1:04.80 Y P

Women   200 Breast
 1 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsAnna Dahl JR 2:15.95 Y F
 2 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsTaylor Ballard SO 2:16.27 Y F
 3 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteHanna Skaggs SR 2:20.07 Y F
 4 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteMariah Lindsay FR 2:20.50 Y F
 5 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteLexi Johnson FR 2:20.56 Y P

Women   38 Fly
 1 9/22/2016 BYU vs Utah RelaysTiare Coker FR   25.62 Y L F
 2 9/22/2016 BYU vs Utah RelaysKerra Bispo SR   27.67 Y L F
 3 9/22/2016 BYU vs Utah RelaysLillian Moore JR   27.69 Y L F

Women   50 Fly
 1 10/7/2016 Colorado Mesa Intermountain ShootoutNatalie Bennion JR   26.60 Y F
 2 10/7/2016 Colorado Mesa Intermountain ShootoutEllie Thornbrue SO   26.70 Y F
 3 10/7/2016 Colorado Mesa Intermountain ShootoutEmily To'o JR   26.80 Y F
 4 10/7/2016 Colorado Mesa Intermountain ShootoutLillian Moore JR   27.56 Y F

Women   100 Fly
 1 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteEllie Thornbrue SO   54.85 Y F
 2 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteNatalie Bennion JR   55.93 Y P
 3 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsEmily To'o JR   56.03 Y T
 4 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsKerra Bispo SR   56.08 Y P
 5 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteTiare Coker FR   56.39 Y P

Women   200 Fly
 1 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteEllie Thornbrue SO 2:02.84 Y F
 2 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteVanessa Moffatt JR 2:03.12 Y F
 3 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsKerra Bispo SR 2:06.71 Y F
 4 12/1/2016 A3 Performance Colorado Mesa Univ. InviteLillian Moore JR 2:07.72 Y F
 5 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsKasdyn Rafie FR 2:09.94 Y T

Women   100 IM
 1 10/7/2016 Colorado Mesa Intermountain ShootoutRiley Merrill SR   59.79 Y F
 2 10/7/2016 Colorado Mesa Intermountain ShootoutKerra Bispo SR 1:00.75 Y F
 3 10/7/2016 Colorado Mesa Intermountain ShootoutHanna Skaggs SR 1:01.57 Y F
 4 10/7/2016 Colorado Mesa Intermountain ShootoutEmily To'o JR 1:01.71 Y F
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 5 10/7/2016 Colorado Mesa Intermountain ShootoutLillian Moore JR 1:02.20 Y F

Women   200 IM
 1 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsRiley Merrill SR 2:02.86 Y F
 2 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsAshlee Spindler SR 2:04.26 Y F
 3 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsKelly Hatanaka SO 2:04.60 Y F
 4 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsTaylor Ballard SO 2:06.03 Y F
 5 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsKerra Bispo SR 2:06.19 Y P

Women   400 IM
 1 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteKelly Hatanaka SO 4:23.26 Y F
 2 11/30/2016 Texas Hall of Fame Swimming InviteRiley Merrill SR 4:27.27 Y F
 3 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsKasdyn Rafie FR 4:36.23 Y T
 4 11/5/2016 UNLV vs BYU 11-5-16Taylor Ballard SO 4:43.96 Y F
 5 12/1/2016 A3 Performance Colorado Mesa Univ. InviteKerra Bispo SR 4:45.58 Y P

Women   1 Meter 6 Dives
 1 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsMorgan Mellow FR264.00 F
 2 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsShelby Johnson JR252.20 F
 3 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsKaitie Abernathy FR236.80 F
 4 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsErica Lienhard SR231.15 P

Women   3 Meter 6 Dives
 1 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsMorgan Mellow FR263.70 F
 2 1/14/2017 Grand Canyon at BYU 1-14-17Shelby Johnson JR260.45 F
 3 11/5/2016 UNLV vs BYU 11-5-16Erica Lienhard SR231.98 F
 4 11/5/2016 UNLV vs BYU 11-5-16Kaitie Abernathy FR231.68 F

Women   1 Meter 5 Dives
 1 10/28/2016 BYU at UC DavisMorgan Mellow FR228.83 F
 2 10/28/2016 BYU at UC DavisErica Lienhard SR217.75 F
 3 10/28/2016 BYU at UC DavisShelby Johnson JR215.93 F
 4 10/22/2016 ASU at BYUKaitie Abernathy FR201.85 F

Women   Platform 5 Dives
 1 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsMorgan Mellow FR226.25 F
 2 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsKaitie Abernathy FR197.55 F
 3 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsShelby Johnson JR195.55 F
 4 2/15/2017 2017 MPSF Swim & Dive ChampsErica Lienhard SR185.85 F

Women   3 Meter 5 Dives
 1 10/28/2016 BYU at UC DavisShelby Johnson JR246.23 F
 2 10/28/2016 BYU at UC DavisMorgan Mellow FR237.45 F
 3 10/22/2016 ASU at BYUErica Lienhard SR222.80 F
 4 10/22/2016 ASU at BYUKaitie Abernathy FR209.45 F


